

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.R.C.No.454 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	29.04.2026	<u>SS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This is an application seeking necessary order in terms of direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court in Criminal Appeal arising out of SLP (CrI.) No.2891 of 2026 dated 08.04.2026, to reopen the criminal petition. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the order dated 08.04.2026 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Considering the direction of the Hon'ble Apex Court, CrI.R.C.No.454 of 2017 is reopened. Accordingly, I.A. is ordered. <u>SS, J</u> <u>CrI.R.C.No.454 of 2017</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner reported not ready and seeks adjournment. List the matter on 01.05.2026 at the top of the list. <u>SS, J</u> SPP	

